Press Release

The Callaway County Commission wishes to notify the citizens of Callaway County of an upcoming administrative change at the Callaway County Health Department.

After more than 25 years of service, Callaway County's Health Department Administrator, Sharon Lynch, will be retiring from her position in March 2022. Sharon's dedication to Public Health in our community will not be forgotten. We appreciate her many years of service to Callaway County and wish her joy in retirement.

The Callaway County Commission has chosen Andrea Bedrosian as successor to the Health Department Administrator role. Andrea has been serving our community at a local healthcare facility for nearly three years. Callaway County leadership has had the privilege of working closely with Andrea throughout the COVID-19 pandemic and looks forward to officially bringing her onto our team as the upcoming Health Department Administrator. Andrea will begin her new role with Callaway County in January 2022.